analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for
the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk
(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31st March

2024 2023

Fixed Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)
Financial liabilities
Non Current  Nil  Nil
Current  Nil  3.30
Total  Nil  3.30
Variable Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)
Financial liabilities
Non Current  6,785.00  14,380.75
Current  23,336.31  30,202.45
Total  30,121.31  44,583.20

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31st March

2024 2023

Total Borrowings  30,121.31  44,586.50
% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 100.00% 99.99%

	 The outstanding position of borrowings at variable interest rate along with proportion of total loans is given below:

154

Nandan Denim Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2024

Note 35 (Contd.)

	 Interest Rate Sensitivity

	 A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax
(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31st March

2024 2023

50bps increase would decrease the profit before tax by  150.61  222.92
50bps decrease would increase the profit before tax by  (150.61)  (222.92)

Note 35.3.2 Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company would not be able to meet its financial obligations when they become due. The company
is financed primarily by bank loans, loans from directors, and other operating cash flows. The company has undrawn borrowing
facilities to the extent of J 6145.15 Lakhs as on 31st March, 2024  (as on 31st March,2023 H 314.89 Lakhs).

The details of the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as at 31st March, 2024 are as under:
(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
Note
Ref.

< 1 year 1-2 year 2-5 years 5-8 years
8 years and

[…]

of accounts in to Vendor and
Advance Paid to Supplier.

Note 48 - Additional Regualtory Information (Non Ind AS) (Contd.)

	 For the Financial Year 2022-2023
(H in Lakhs)

Quarter
Name of
the Bank

Particulars
of Security
Provided

Amount
as per Books

Amount
Reported in

Quarterly Return
/ Statement

Amount
of

Difference

Reason or Material
Discrepancies

Jun-22 Consortium
Finance

Inventories  26,765.94  24,693.99  2,071.95 Due to Change in Stock
Valuation rate.

Trade
Receivable

 57,949.53  60,491.73  (2,542.20) Due to Change in bifurgation
of accounts in to Customer,
Vendor and Advance received
from Customer.

Trade Payable  37,296.89  33,013.49  4,283.40 Due to Change in bifurcation
of accounts in to Customer,
Vendor and Advance received
from Customer.

166

Nandan Denim Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2024

Note 48 - Additional Regualtory Information (Non Ind AS) (Contd.)
(H in Lakhs)

Quarter
Name of
the Bank

Particulars
of Security
Provided

Amount
as per Books

Amount
Reported in

Quarterly Return
/ Statement

Amount
of

Difference

Reason or Material
Discrepancies

Sep-22 Consortium
Finance

Inventories  18,082.95  17,173.45  909.50 Due to Exclusion of Export Sale
in transit and Due to Change in
Valuation Rate.

Trade
Receivable

 50,483.03  52,934.69  (2,451.66) Net Trade receivable has
changed due to Exclusion
of Export Sale in transit and
Due to Change in Customer
Grouping and Due to creation
of ECL Provision.

Trade Payable  25,417.36  23,310.37  2,106.99 Due to Change in
bifurcation of accounts in to
Customer,Vendor, Advance
Paid to Supplier and Due to
provision for Expense.

Dec-22 Consortium
Finance

Inventories  18,362.00  18,376.49  (14.49) Inventory has changed due
to Reversal of Export Sale in
transit and Due to Change in
valuaiton Rate

Trade
Receivable

 27,351.46  24,706.02 2645.44 Net Trade receivable has
changed due to Exclusion
of Export Sale in transit and
Due to Change in Customer
Grouping.

Trade Payable  5,930.81  10,506.58  (4,575.77) Due to Change in bifurcation
of accounts in to Customer,
Vendor, Advance Paid to
Supplier and Due to provision
for Expense.

Mar-23 Consortium
Finance

Inventories  20,731.67  19,768.20  963.47 -
Trade
Receivable

 35,322.00  29,662.71  5,659.29 -

Trade Payable  18,321.82  16,093.67  2,228.15 Due to Change in bifurcation
of accounts in to Vendor and
Advance Paid to Supplier.

(vii)	 Details in respect of pending satisfaction of charges with registrar of companies beyond the statutory period

Breif Description
Location
of Registrar

Charge ID
Name of
Charge Holder

Delay in Peroid by
which charge to be

closed in months

 Book debts; Movable property
(not being pledge)

ROC-
Ahmedabad

10022083 Consortium Finance -
Charge created by Lead
bank State Bank of India

30.97

Annual Report 2023-24 167

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2024